OP \$40.00 4182948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483402

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compagnie des Cristalleries de Saint-Louis		07/25/2018	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERMES INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	24, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré	
City:	75008 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	Société En Commandite Par Actions (Sca): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182948	INTERVALLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123383528

Email: IPdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Weisbein, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert S. Weisbein
Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Weisbein
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Weisbein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0912 source=TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Compagnie des Cristalleries de Saint-Louis, a société anonyme organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France and having a place of business at 57620 Saint-Louis Les Bitche, France (herein "Assignor"), owns and has used in its business the following trademark and trademark registration:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
INTERVALLE	4 182 948	Iuly 31 2012
IIVILIVALUL	7,102,770	July 31, 2012

; and

WHEREAS, Hermès International, a société en commandite par actions organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France and having a place of business at 24, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008 Paris, France (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registration, renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did, effective as of December 13, 2017, sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration therefor and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof nunc pro tunc as of December 13, 2017.

Dated: July **2**, 2018

Compagnie des Cristalleries de Saint-Louis

By: ____

Name: Jérôme de Lavergno le

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 07/25/2018